
ANSWERS TO QUESTIONS ON NOTICE


NATIONAL WATER COMMISSION


SUPPLEMENTARY ESTIMATES HEARINGS 2006-07


(Question No. PM 73)


1. What sum did the department spend during 2005/06 on external
(a) barristers and
(b) solicitors (including private firms, the Australian Government Solicitor and any others).


Answer:  (a) $0
     (b) $438 558


2. What sum did the department spend on internal services.

Answer:  $0


3. What is the department�s projected expenditure on legal services for 2006/07.


Answer:  $250 000


Sent to Michael Masters on 22/2/08
Simon Johnson

